

## North American Rescue Exhibits at FDIC International

April 16, 2024

## Company Showcases its Range of Quality Products and Equipment Designed to Help First Responders Deliver Life-Saving Interventions

**MELVILLE, N.Y., April 16, 2024** – North American Rescue (NAR), the leading provider of survivability and casualty-care medical products to the defense and public-safety markets and a subsidiary of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), is exhibiting at the 2024 Fire Department Instructors Conference (FDIC) International from April 15 – 20, 2024, in Indianapolis. During the Conference, the NAR team (booth #501) will be showcasing its broad offering of medical kits and equipment designed to deliver life-saving interventions when major trauma is present.

Featured products will include <u>Rescue Task Force Ballistic</u> personal protective equipment solutions, the <u>Quantum™ Blood & Fluid Warming System</u>, the <u>Enhanced ARS™ for needle chest decompression</u> the <u>TOMManikin® medical training simulator</u>, and kits that equip first responders in mass casualty incident scenarios.

"Our products have a proven history of saving lives in the first responder community, and we are pleased to provide premium 'Products with a Mission® that are dedicated to increasing survivability for both our customers and the individuals that they serve so selflessly," David Davis, Executive Director of Public Safety Sales at North American Rescue. "We look forward to meeting new friends and reconnecting with loyal customers at this year's FDIC International show."

Many of NAR's team members are Veterans and previous special operations medics, law enforcement, SWAT and emergency medical services professionals. Its mission is to provide tailored, mission-enabling survivability solutions to counter the rapidly evolving threats of the 21st century.

To learn more about North American Rescue, please click here

## About North American Rescue, LLC.

North American Rescue (NAR), based in Greer, South Carolina, has proudly enjoyed the honor of serving their country, community, and customers for over two decades. NAR is leading the way in decreasing preventable deaths by providing innovative casualty care solutions to our uniformed soldiers, first responders, health care professionals, and security forces both at home, and abroad in foreign combat zones. For more information on North American Rescue and products visit <a href="https://www.NARescue.com">www.NARescue.com</a> or call (864) 675-9800.

## CONTACT:

Lauren DelGuidice Senior Corporate Media Relations Specialist, Henry Schein Inc. lauren.delguidice@henryschein.com 631.479.7309